

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
S.T.-30/18
CNR No. 1000 0437 2014

Order no. 35 dated 17.12.22

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (03) three accused persons (02) two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira and another accused kKhagen Mojumder is absent and filed an application praying for proceeding the case in his absent.

Representing by the pleader u/s.317 Cr.P.C as he could not turn up due to illness.

A xerox prescription is filed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge of the case Sri Arpan Halder is present.

No witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

It appears that on 24.07.18 charge was framed and thereafter no witness has been examined till today.

The prosecution is directed to expedite the trial.

To 19.06.2023 for evidence of CSW-1 and 2, 20.06.2023 for evidence of CSW-3 and 4 , 21.06.2023 for evidence of CSW- 5 and 6, 22.06.2023 for evidence of CSW-7 and 8 and 23.06.2023 for evidence of CSW-9 and 10.

The accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date.

In compliance with the mandates of the Hon'ble Apex Court the Investigating Officer is directed to remain present during trial.

The Investigating Officer is also directed to keep the witnesses present in Court.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and / or the production of the document or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Investigating Officer through the I.C. Hasnabad PS for compliance.

The Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful at once.

Addl. Sessins Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

